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Notice 

8 December 2020 

2021 Fidelity Fund Certificate application LPC provincial contact details  

The Legal Practice Council (LPC) would like to advise legal practitioners to contact the following LPC provincial 
officials for queries and information relating to their application for the 2021 Fidelity Fund Certificate. 

Province  Contact Details  

Eastern Cape • PMT – Louise Belcher: louiseb@lpc.org.za  or 043 050 1025 

• Audits – Yolanda Mazula: recordsec@lpc.org.za  and Louise Belcher: 
louiseb@lpc.org.za  or 043 050 1025 

• Payments – Louise Belcher: louiseb@lpc.org.za  

Free State • PMT – Margarette van Wyk: margarettev@lpc.org.za or 051 447 3237 

• Audits and FFC Payments – Amanda Tshaka: Amandat@lpc.org.za  – 051 447 
3237 

Gauteng • PMT & Payments - Stanley Sambo: kulanis@lpc.org.za  or  012 338 5822 

• Audits - Nanikie Mphuma: nanikiem@lpc.org.za  or 012 316 0580 

KwaZulu • PMT extensions – Collette Morrison – collettem@lpc.org.za  – 033 345 1304 ext 
219  
or Anita Willoughby – anitaw@lpc.org.za – 033 345 1304 ext 221 

• Audits – Melanie dos Santos – melanied@lpc.org.za  – 033 345 1304 ext 207  
or Theran Naidoo – therann@lpc.org.za  – 033 345 1304 ext 118 

• Payments – Shana Harryparsad – shanah@lpc.org.za  – 033 345 1304 ext 223  
or Collette Morrison – collettem@lpc.org.za  – 033 345 1304 ext 219 

Mpumalanga • PMT – Nomvula Ngwenya: nomvulan@lpc.org.za  - 017 200 2487 

• Audits – Candith Mashego: receptionmp@lpc.org.za - 017 200 2487 

• FFC - Nomvula Ngwenya: nomvulan@lpc.org.za - 017 200 2487 

Limpopo • PMT, Audits and FFC payments - Ms. Catherine Tshetlo: Catherinet@lpc.org.za 
or 015 590 0388 

North West  • Audits, FFC payments – Mr Sphesihle Zuma: Sphesihlez@lpc.org.za  or 018 
011 0093 

• PMT – Bakang BM. Monaise bakangm@lpc.org.za or 018 011 0093 

Northern Cape • PMT & Payments and Audits - Aldert Jacobs: recordsnc@lpc.org.za or 053 0500 
508/9 

mailto:louiseb@lpc.org.za
mailto:recordsec@lpc.org.za
mailto:louiseb@lpc.org.za
mailto:louiseb@lpc.org.za
mailto:margarettev@lpc.org.za
mailto:Amandat@lpc.org.za
mailto:kulanis@lpc.org.za
mailto:nanikiem@lpc.org.za
mailto:collettem@lpc.org.za
mailto:anitaw@lpc.org.za
mailto:melanied@lpc.org.za
mailto:therann@lpc.org.za
mailto:shanah@lpc.org.za
mailto:collettem@lpc.org.za
mailto:nomvulan@lpc.org.za
mailto:receptionmp@lpc.org.za
mailto:nomvulan@lpc.org.za
mailto:Catherinet@lpc.org.za
mailto:Sphesihlez@lpc.org.za
mailto:bakangm@lpc.org.za
mailto:recordsnc@lpc.org.za


Executive Committee: Ms. Kathleen Matolo - Dlepu – Chairperson, Adv Anthea Platt SC - Deputy Chairperson, Adv. Greg Harpur SC, Ms. Trudie Nichols, 
Mr Lutendo Sigogo, Mr Jan Stemmett, Adv. Ghandi Badela, Executive Officer: Ms. Charity Nzuza 

 

Western Cape • PMT -  recordswc@lpc.org.za  and copy in infowc@lpc.org.za or 021 443 6700 

• Audits email auditswc@lpc.org.za  

• FFC Payments Carmen Mitchell email collectionswc@lpc.org.za  

 

Legal practitioners are advised to contact anyone of the following officials if they encounter any technical 

problems with the portal: 

Frank Sudron 
Email address : Frank.sudron@fidfund.co.za 
Direct Number: 012 622 3976 
 
Neo Motsepe 
Email address : neo.motsepe@fidfund.co.za 
Direct Number : 012 622 3977 
 
Kedibone Mashigo 
Email address : Kedibone.mashigo@fidfund.co.za 
Direct Number : 012 622 3978  
 
They will be working Monday to Friday from 8:30am to 4:00pm. 

Issued by the Legal Practice Council 
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